



EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 161700/48/2023/4130 Prev. Policy No. : 161700/48/2022/4043  
 Cover Note No. : - Cover Note Date : -  
 Insured's Code : 52514780 Issue Office code : 161700  
 Insured's Name : PRECISION INSTRUMENTATION & SERVICES PVT LTD. (GSTIN: 27AAGCP5137L1Z2) Issue Office Name : DO NASIK (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW)  
 Address : 21, SHREERAM BHAVAN F-9, SHREERAMKUNJ TAKLI ROAD DWARKA NASHIK Address : Gala No.20, 4th Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Near ITI Signal, Trimbak Road, Satpur, NASIK NASIK MAHARASHTRA 422007  
 Tel./Fax/Email : / / 9860102524 / precisionnasik@dataone.in Tel./Fax/Email : 0253-2351589/2351590 / 0253/2232068 / 161700@orientalinsurance.co.in

संश्लेषित पॉलिसी मुद्रांक शुल्क मुद्रांक जिलाधिकारी को प्रदत्त किया है।

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NZ000000466 AGENCY MANAGER NASIK DO  
 Agent/Broker : BA0000143049 SHRIKANT PRABHAKAR KACHOLE  
 Address : FLAT NO. 8, SATYAM RESIDENCY, RAMESHWARNAGAR, GANGAPUR ROAD, NASIK, NASIK, MAHARASHTRA, 422003  
 Tel/Fax/Email : //9422245061//shrikant.kachole57@gmail.com

Period of Insurance : FROM 00:00 ON 26/09/2022 TO MIDNIGHT OF 25/09/2023

Collection No. & Dt. : CHQ 3167004345 - 26/09/2022 GST INVOICE NO : 2721385606 UIN : 0

Gross Premium : 20,028 GST 3606 Stamp Duty : 20 Total : 23,634

Co-insurance Details : NIL

Laws

Laws : Indemnity against legal liability to all employees (Whether or not coming within the definition of the term Workmen) under the W.C. Act prior to the date of issue of the policy, the Fatal Accidents Act, 1855 and at Common Law.

Risk Information

Details of Employees with Monthly Wages Above Rs.8000/-

| Sr. No. | Est. No. of Emps | Contract Emps | Occupation  | Estimated totalsalary /wages/other earnings | Value of food/qtrs/ other considerations | Estimated Total earnings | Table | Place of Employment           |
|---------|------------------|---------------|---|---|--|--------------------------|-------|-------------------------------|
| 1       | 7                |               | Engineers not otherwise classified - Incl. work away from shop or yard upto 9 mtrs height | 180,000                                     |  | 180,000                  | A     | AT VARIOUS FACTORIES IN INDIA |

Place : NASIK

Date : 26/09/2022



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule). The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in





Attached to and forming part of policy number 161700/48/2023/4130

### Contract Details

The Insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of (as per forms attached).  
Total Annual Wages of all Employees \*120 times.

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Four Only

The Insurance under this policy is subject to Warranties & Clauses(as per forms attached).

"It is hereby agreed that this policy doesnot cover medical expenses" as required under the provision 2A of the Workmen Compensation Act, 1923(as amended) and described above.

Subject to adjustment in the terms of Condition 6.The estimated amount of wages/salaries & other earnings on which premium is based.

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac,the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company.The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

Not applicable

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at DO NASIK (GSTIN: 27AAACT0627R4ZW) on 26TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2022.

Entered By : S C KELKAR

Examined By : Shri. Sanjay R. Kulkarni

Policy Printed By : 506966

IP :

Policy Printed On : 26-SEP-22 15:27:38

MAC :

For and on behalf of  
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited



Place : NASIK



IRDA-REGNO-556

Date : 26/09/2022

For and on behalf of  
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

This is an electronically generated document (Policy Schedule).The Policy document duly stamped will be sent by post.

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at [www.orientalinsurance.org.in](http://www.orientalinsurance.org.in)

